FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

ADDRESS.

OMB 0651-0027 4/26/01

05-09-2001

101708432

04-26-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #54

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TELL INA FLAMMINACIAMAN AS DASANSA ANA INGAAMASEVAL	Diamaganaga 46a a44a abad a-1-1	a a a : : : : = = = = = - : - / ! - = \
	Please record the attached original	document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
	Change of Name	4 16 2001
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Dubuque Foods, Inc.		4 16 2001
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corpo	oration Association
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of rec	ceiving parties attached
Receiving Fairly		
Name Hormel Foods, LLC		
DBA/AKA/TA		
•		
I Dlago		
Address (line 1) 1 Hormel Place	MN	55912-3680
Address (line 1) 1 Hormel Place Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austin	MN State/Country	Zip Code
Address (line 1) 1 Hormel Place Address (line 2)	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code document to be recorded is an ssignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 1 Hormel Place Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austin City	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code document to be recorded is an ssignment and the receiving party s not domiciled in the United states, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 1) 1 Hormel Place Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austin City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code document to be recorded is an ssignment and the receiving party s not domiciled in the United states, an appointment of a
Address (line 1) 1 Hormel Place Address (line 2)	State/Country Limited Partnership If a is a i	Zip Code document to be recorded is an ssignment and the receiving party s not domiciled in the United states, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austin City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code document to be recorded is an ssignment and the receiving party s not domiciled in the United states, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D. C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D. C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D. C. 20231

REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0379

FORM	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99		

OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	rage 2 IRADEMARK				
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	nt Name and Address				
	Area Code and Telephone Number 507-437-5248				
Name	Kevin C. Jones				
Address (line 1)	Hormel Foods Corporation				
Address (line 2)	1 Hormel Place				
Address (line 3)	Austin, MN 55912-3680				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trad	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2396863 Registration Number(s)				
76055515	2390803				
	2204102 2005200				
	2182506 2002770 1763072				
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 19				
	Enter the total names of part				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 490.00				
Method of	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Ac	count				
(Enter for pay	Depositives				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the	nd Signature best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the original document				
indica	ted herein. 4 /25/01				
Kevin C. Jo	Date Signed Signature Date Signed				
Name o	of Person Signing Signature V				

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Dubuque Foods, Inc.	Foods, Inc.				
Formerly	70 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	4	16 2001		
Individual General Partnership Limited Par	tnership X Cor	poration	Association		
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Hormel Foods, LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1 Hormel Place	VAC-11 VP-1-1 (1997 6 - 1974 MATERIAL TO 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 1997 199				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Austin	MN	559	12-3680		
City City State/Country State/Country Individual Corporation City State/Country State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be					
X Other Limited Liability Comapny		attached. (Designa separate document	tion must be a from		
	1innesota				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)					
Trademark Application Number(s)	1443456	544472			
	1023870	2428383			
	856665				
	742063				
	725435				
	652168				
	607356				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dubuque Foods, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having an office and place of business at 1 Hormel Place, Austin, MN 55912, is the owner of certain rights with respect to the following trademark registrations:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
MISSISSIPPI BRAND	2,396,863	October 24, 2000
RESTAURANT READY	2,204,102	November 17, 1998
IOWA MAID	2,182,506	August 18, 1998
ALWAYS CHOICE	2,204,210	November 17,1998
SANDWICH LEAN	2,035,206	February 4, 1997
DUBUQUE & Design	2,002,770	September 24, 1996
DUBUQUE	2,001,154	September 17,1996
COUNTRY MAID	1,931,187	October 31, 1995
Design Mark	1,763,072	April 6, 1993
SHELF PLUS	1,443,456	June 16, 1987
ROYAL BUFFET	1,023,870	October 28,1975
DUBUQUE FLEUR DE LIS & Design	856,665	September 10, 1968
MISS IOWA BRAND	742,063	December 11, 1962
ROYAL BUFFET	725,435	December 19, 1961
ROYAL BUFFET	652,168	September 24, 1957
MARHOEFER	607,356	June 14, 1955
DUBUQUE	544,472	July 3, 1951
Design Mark	2,428,383	February 13, 2001
Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
Design Mark	76/055,515	May 24, 2000

WHEREAS, Hormel Foods, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, having an office at 1 Hormel Place, Austin MN 55912, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights which Dubuque Foods, Inc. has in said listed trademarks and the goodwill of the business of Dubuque Foods, Inc. in connection with said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that for substantial consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Dubuque Foods, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Hormel Foods, LLC its entire right, title and interest in and to the said listed trademarks,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0382 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Dubuque Foods, Inc., a Minnesota corporation

Kevin C. Jories

Title: Secretary

State of Minnesota

))ss

County of Mower

On this 16th day of April, 2001, before me, a notary public, appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as his free act on behalf of Dubuque Foods, Inc., with authority to do so.

Notary Public

[Seal]



RECORDED: 04/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0383